## ADOPTION BY REFERENCE RESOLUTION DECLARING DOCUMENT A PUBLIC RECORD

\_\_\_\_\_

## **RESOLUTION NO: 2011-61**

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX, COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA DECLARING AS A PUBLIC RECORD THAT CERTAIN DOCUMENT FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK AND ENTITLED "THE 2010-11 AMENDMENTS TO THE TAX CODE OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX".

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX, COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA:

That a certain document, three (3) copies of which are on file in the office of the City Clerk, entitled "The 2010-11 Amendments to the Tax Code of the City of Willcox," and adopted, by reference, in Ordinance NS309, be and is hereby declared to be a public record and copies are ordered to remain on file at city hall and available for public inspection.

State law reference — Adoption by reference, A.R.S. §§ 9-801 and 9-802

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the County, Arizona this day of	e Mayor and Council of the City of Willcox, Cochise f August, 2011.
	APPROVED/EXECUTED
	Mayor, Gerald W. Lindsey Signed:
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Cristina G. Whelan, CMC	Hector M. Figueroa, Esq.
City Clerk	City Attorney

**RESOLUTION NO. 2011-61**